# 506265413 09/22/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6312159

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
HANS-PETER WALF	PURGIS		05/02/2016		
OLIVER SCHWEIZE	R		04/26/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	CAYAG	CAYAGO GMBH			
Street Address:	ACHEN	IWEG 16			
City:	KITZBL	KITZBUHEL			
State/Country:	AUSTR	AUSTRIA			
Postal Code:	6370				
Property Ty	ре	Number			
		Number			
Property Ty	ре	<b>Number</b> 29695666			
Property Ty Application Number	pe r:				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC	pe r: E DATA				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to	29695666 (312)876-7934 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b>			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number,	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	29695666 (312)876-7934 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	29695666 (312)876-7934 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b>	ia US Mail.		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	29695666 (312)876-7934 <b>• the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>!; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</b> 3128768000	ia US Mail.		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(312)876-7934 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3128768000 patents.us@dentons.com, dianetatiana.fila	ia US Mail.		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	29695666 (312)876-7934 <b>a the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</b> 3128768000 patents.us@dentons.com, dianetatiana.fila DENTONS US LLP	t <b>ia US Mail.</b> tov@dentons.com		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(312)876-7934 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3128768000 patents.us@dentons.com, dianetatiana.fila DENTONS US LLP P. O. BOX 061080	t <b>ia US Mail.</b> tov@dentons.com		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> , <i>if provided</i>	29695666 (312)876-7934 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</b> 3128768000 patents.us@dentons.com, dianetatiana.fila DENTONS US LLP P. O. BOX 061080 WACKER DRIVE STATION, WILLIS TOW	t <b>ia US Mail.</b> tov@dentons.com		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA Ill be sent to , if provided ne:	(312)876-7934 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3128768000 patents.us@dentons.com, dianetatiana.fila DENTONS US LLP P. O. BOX 061080 WACKER DRIVE STATION, WILLIS TOW CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	t <b>ia US Mail.</b> tov@dentons.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone:	pe r: E DATA Ill be sent to , if provided ne:	29695666 (312)876-7934 <b>9 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</b> 3128768000 patents.us@dentons.com, dianetatiana.fila DENTONS US LLP P. O. BOX 061080 WACKER DRIVE STATION, WILLIS TOW CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 15802151-000056	t <b>ia US Mail.</b> tov@dentons.com		

source=000056DES-RE\_AssignmentFromParent\_29554750#page2.tif

source=000056DES-RE\_AssignmentFromParent\_29554750#page3.tif

source=000056DES-RE\_AssignmentFromParent\_29554750#page4.tif

## 503808684 05/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3855332

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Z DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HANS-PETER WALP	URGIS		05/02/2016	
DLIVER SCHWEIZEF	7		04/26/2016	
	DATA			
Name: CAYAGO GMBH				
Street Address:	ACHEN	ACHENWEG 16		
City:	KITZBI	KITZBÜHEL		
State/Country:	AUSTF	AUSTRIA		
Postal Code:	6370	6370		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:				
Application Number		29554750		
		29554750		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA	(615)242-2221	cessful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number,	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(615)242-2221 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(615)242-2221 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 615-242-2400		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(615)242-2221 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 615-242-2400 Iwb@iplawgroup.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(615)242-2221 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 615-242-2400 Iwb@iplawgroup.com LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	(615)242-2221 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 615-242-2400 Iwb@iplawgroup.com LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS 1600 DIVISION STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	(615)242-2221 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 615-242-2400 Iwb@iplawgroup.com LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(615)242-2221 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 615-242-2400 Iwb@iplawgroup.com LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS 1600 DIVISION STREET SUITE 500 NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER:	(615)242-2221 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 615-242-2400 Iwb@iplawgroup.com LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS 1600 DIVISION STREET SUITE 500 NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203 015722		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER:	(615)242-2221 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 615-242-2400 Iwb@iplawgroup.com LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS 1600 DIVISION STREET SUITE 500 NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203	a US Mail.	

source=29X8000#page1.tif source=29X8000#page2.tif source=29X8000#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hans-Peter Walpurgis and Oliver Schweizer ("Assignors") assign to CAYAGO GmbH of Achenweg 16, Kitzbühel 6370, Austria ("Assignee") their entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled "Watercraft" (the "Invention"), and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto and in any application, including continuations, continuations-In-part, or divisions, that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, including U.S. Patent App. No. 29/554,750, filed February 15, 2016.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that they have not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on each Assignor, and their representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

#### 015722

#### PATENT REEL: 058849 FRAME: 0995

Hans-Peter Walpurgis

51 Cc.

Witness Signature

WILENTI Witness Name

anature Vitn

Witness

02.05.2016 Date

02.05.2016 Date

02.05.2016 Date

Page 2 of 3

### PATENT REEL: 058889 FRAME: 0998

015722

015722

Oliver Schweizer

26/04/2016 Date

Side

Witness Signature

26.04.2016 Date

<u>Linda Rieger</u> Witness Name

Winess Signature

Patrick Senfler Witness Name

26.04.2016 Date

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 09/02/2026